
Government of The People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Office of the Executive Engineer

P.W.D. Division, Panchagarh.
Phone No.0568-61250, Fax 0568-62107

INVITATION FOR TENDERS 

IFT No.09/2014-2015

Memo No-887 Date: 05-01-2015

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from contractors in accordance with the public procurement Regulation-2008 
(with all amendments) for the under mentioned work.

01. Ministry : Ministry of Home Affairs.

02. Agency : Public Works Department (PWD).

03. Procuring Entity Name : Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Panchagarh.

04. Procurement Method. : OTM (Open Tendering Method).
05. Project Name : Construction of 2-Storied police Fari (Type-2) with 6-Storied 

foundation at Sodor Police Fari in the district of Panchagar 
(Civil, Sanitary & Electrifications works)  (FY 2014-2015)

06. Source of funds : GOB
07. Last Date and Time for Selling 

Tender Documents.
: 03-02-2015 during the office hour.

08. Last Date and Time for Submission 
Tender Documents.

: 04-02-2015 up to 12.00 Noon.

09. Tender opening Date and Time : 04-02-2015 at 3.00 p.m. at the Office of the undersigned in presence 
of tenderers (if any).

10. Name & Address of the Office (s) :
(i) Selling Tender Document 
(Principal)

Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Panchagarh.

(ii) Selling Tender Document 
(Others)

: (a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Rangpur. (b) AIG (State) 
Bangladesh Police, Police Head Quarters, Dhaka (c) Office of the 
Deputy Commissioner, Panchagarh. (d) Office of the Superintendent 
of Police, Panchagarh/Thakurgaon. (e) Office of the Executive 
Engineer PWD Dhaka Division-1/Chittagong Division-1/ Khulna 
Division-1/Barishal Division/Sylhet Division/ All Working Divisions 
under PWD Zone Rangpur. (f) Office of the Sub-Divisional 
Engineer, PWD Sub-Division (Civil, E/M) Panchagarh.

(iii) Receiving Tender Document : (a) Office of the Superientending Engineer, Rangpur PWD Circle, 
Rangpur. 
(b) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Panchagarh.
(c) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Panchagarh.
(d) Office of the Superintendent of Police, Panchagarh.

(iv) Opening Tender Document : Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Panchagarh.

Signature of the Contractor
with date & seal.

(Md. Arif Sarkar)
Sub-Assistant Engineer (Civil)

PWD Division, Panchagarh.

(Md. Abdur Rashid)
Executive Engineer

PWD Division, Panchagarh.



11. Eligibility of 
Tenderer’s.

:    This invitation of tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below:-
(a) Reputed Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 5 (Five) years of 
general experience in building construction works. 
(b) Having experience in successful completion of at least 1 (One) number of similar 

building construction work including Civil, Sanitary & Electrification works worth 
not less than Tk.120.00 (One hundred twenty) lac only in a single work order in 
Government / Semi-Government / Autonomous organization of Bangladesh during 
the last 5 (Five) years. 

( (i) In case of work done by PWD, the certifying &  authenticating authority will be the 
concerned Executive Engineer, PWD. 

  (ii) In case of work done by any Government, Semi-Government or Autonomous 
organization of Bangladesh other than PWD, the certifying & authenticating authority
will be the officer of the organization not below the rank of Executive Engineer & the 
same duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that district 
under whose jurisdiction the work has been done.

    (c) The requird average annual construction turnover shall be greater thanTk.200 
(Two hundred) lac during the last 5 (five) financial years. Counting back word from 
the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper.

     (d) The minimum amount of liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities of the 
tenderer shall be Tk. 50 (Fifty) lac only, supported by Bank Certificate (Original 
Copy only). Bank statement will be counted 28 (Twenty eight) days before from the 
date of opening of tender.  

     (e) Up-to-date Trade Licence, Income Tax clearance and VAT Registration 
Certificate.  

   ( (f) Up-to-date ABC Category Contractor and Supervisory licence from Electricity 
Licensing Board, Government of Bangladesh.

    (g) Other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are shown in Tender Data 
Sheet of the tender documents.  

12. Brief Description of works :     Civil, Sanitary, Electric works etc.
13. Price of Tender document 

(Tk.)
:     Tk. 1,500/- (One thousand five hundred) only (Non-refundable) 

  14. Name of Works Location Tender Security only 
(Bank draft or pay-

order)

Completion 
Time in 

Weeks/Months
Construction of 2-Storied police Fari 
(Type-2) with 6-Storied foundation at 
Sodor Police Fari in the district of 
Panchagar (Civil, Sanitary &
Electrifications works)  (FY 2014-2015)

Panchagarh Tk. 5,00,000/- (Five lac) 
.

12 (Twelve) 
Months.

15. Procuring Entity Details:
(i) Name of Official Inviting Tender

   (ii) Designation and address of Official Inviting 
Tender

   (iii) Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender.

Md. Abdur Rashid.
Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Panchagarh.
Phone 0568-61250   Fax No-0568-62107
e-mail: ee_panch@pwd.gov.bd  



16.   Special Instruction:
   (i) This Tender notice can be seen and downloaded simultaneously from the web sites of PWD (www.pwd.gov.bd) & 

cptu (www.cptu.gov.bd)
   (ii) The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject all the Tenders received without assigning any reason 

whatsoever.
    (iii) Other detailed information have been attached to tender documents.
    (iv) All necessary documents must be attested by 1st class gazetted officers (with name & designation).
    (v) JVCA not applicable.
    (vi) PPA and PPR shall be followed with all latest amendments.
   (vii) If the Government declares holiday on the opening day of tender, Tender will be received and opened at the same 

on the next working day.
    (viii) Other detailed information have been attached to tender documents.
    (ix) Validity of this Tender is 120 (One hundred twenty) days.

Signature of the Contractor
with date & seal.

(Md. Arif Sarkar)
Sub-Assistant Engineer (Civil)

PWD Division, Panchagarh.

(Md. Abdur Rashid)
Executive Engineer

PWD Division, Panchagarh.


